IPR2018-01257 (Patent No. 8,552,978) IPR2018-01258 (Patent No. 8,441,438)

Filed: August 20, 2019

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC
Petitioner

V.

CYWEE GROUP LTD.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-01257 Case IPR2018-01258

Patent No. 8,552,978 Patent No. 8,441,438

AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF COLLIN W. PARK



IPR2018-01257 (Patent No. 8,552,978)

IPR2018-01258 (Patent No. 8,441,438)

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner CyWee Group, Ltd.

("CyWee") hereby provides notice to the Petitioner Google LLC ("Google") that

CyWee will take the deposition of Collin W. Park, the declarant of Google Exhibit

1038 filed in the above-captioned proceedings, on August 21, 2019 at the offices of

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP, 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Washington,

D.C. 2004-2541, beginning at 9:30 a.m. and continuing until concluded, or at such

other location, date, and time that is mutually agreeable to the parties. The

deposition will be recorded stenographically.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 20, 2019

By: /s/ Jay P. Kesan

Jay P. Kesan Reg. No 37,488

Counsel for Patent Owner

CyWee Group Ltd.



#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on the date indicated below, a complete and entire copy of this submission, including the exhibits hereto, was provided by email to Petitioner's counsel by serving the email addresses of record as follows:

## **Counsel for Google:**

Matthew A. Smith smith@smithbaluch.com

Andrew S. Baluch baluch@smithbaluch.com

Christopher M. Colice colice@smithbaluch.com

#### **Counsel for ZTE:**

James R. Sobieraj jsobierah@brinksgilson.com Yeuzhong Feng yfeng@brinksgilson.com

Andrea Shoffstall ashoffstall@brinksgilson.com

ZTE\_CyweeIPRs@brinksgilson.com

# **Counsel for Samsung:**

Naveen Modi Chetan Bansal PH-Samsung-Cywee-IPR@paulhastings.com



IPR2018-01257 (Patent No. 8,552,978) IPR2018-01258 (Patent No. 8,441,438)

## **Counsel for LG:**

Collin Park collin.park@morganlewis.com

Andrew Devkar andrew.devkar@morganlewis.com

Jeremy Peterson jeremy.peterson@morganlewis.com Adam Brooke adam.brooke@morganlewis.com

MLB\_CyweevsLGE@morganlewis.com

### **Counsel for Huawei:**

Kristopher L. Reed Benjamin M. Kleinman Norris P. Boothe HuaweiCywee@kilpatricktownsend.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 20, 2019

/Jay P. Kesan

Jay P. Kesan

Reg. No. 37,488

Counsel for Patent Owner CyWee Group Ltd.

